BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 886

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 20, strike "88-8 to be under the new article "Article III" and substitute "94-1 to be under the new chapter "Chapter 94".

On page 2, in line 2, strike "ARTICLE III" and substitute "CHAPTER 94"; and in line 4, strike "88-8." and substitute "94-1.".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, in line 37, in each instance strike "MANAGER" and substitute "ADMINISTRATOR".

On page 7, in line 12, strike "BOARD OF"; and in line 14, strike "MANAGER" and substitute "ADMINISTRATOR".